previously included in the "All Other" column in the segment disclosures are being charged to Metal Systems and Microelectronics beginning
in the first quarter 2001. Beginning in 2001, the "All Other" column includes the operating results of BEM Services Inc. and Brush Resources
Inc., two wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Company, as well as the parent company's operating expenses. BEM Services charges a
management fee for the services provided to the other businesses within the Company on a cost-plus basis. Brush Resources may sell beryllium
hydroxide, produced from its mine and extraction mill in Utah, to outside customers and to businesses within the Metal Systems Group.
Segment results from the prior year have been restated to reflect these changes on a pro forma basis.

9

End of Filing

© 2005 | EDGAR Online, Inc.

   METAL   MICRO-   TOTAL   ALL
   SYSTEM S   ELECTRONICS   SEGMENTS   OTHER   TOTAL
   ------- --   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
SECOND QUARTER 2001
---------------------------------------
Revenues from external customers   $  83,4 02   $  42,301   $ 125,703   $   2,754   $ 128,457

Intersegment revenues   3 52   472   824   5,539   6,363

Profit (loss) before interest and taxes   (1,6 14)   921   (693)   3,406   2,713

SECOND QUARTER 2000
---------------------------------------
Revenues from external customers   $  95,0 88   $  41,818   $ 136,906   $   276   $ 137,182

Intersegment revenues   1,0 23   240   1,263   5,766   7,029

Profit (loss) before interest and taxes   2,6 83   2,659   5,342   1,423   6,765

FIRST SIX MONTHS 2001
---------------------------------------
Revenues from external customers   $ 182,0 30   $  89,196   $ 271,226   $   2,754   $ 273,980

Intersegment revenues   (1,9 38)   (1,301)   (3,239)   (10,386)   (13,625)

Profit (loss) before interest and taxes   4,9 46   3,340   8,286   4,461   12,747

FIRST SIX MONTHS 2000
---------------------------------------
Revenues from external customers   $ 186,2 63   $  83,425   $ 269,688   $   2,918   $ 272,606

Intersegment revenues   2,5 78   526   3,104   11,033   14,137

Profit (loss) before interest and taxes   2,2 45   4,801   7,046   3,954   11,000